## **Privacy Statement**

Effective Date: May 14, 2018

Alisa Kresge Basketball Camp ("Organization," "us," "we") respects your concerns about privacy. This Privacy Policy describes the types of personal information we collect about individuals through http://alisakresgebasketballcamp.com/ (the "Site"), how we may use the information, with whom we may share it, and the choices available regarding our use of the information.

### **Information We Collect**

We may collect personal information about you or your child, including:

- first and last name;
- school information, age, certain physical attributes and relevant experience; and
- contact information (such as your email address, postal address and phone number).

In addition, when you visit the Site, we may collect certain information by automated means, such as cookies. The information collected in this manner may include IP addresses, operating systems type, browser type, and other system settings. A "cookie" is a text file that websites send to a visitor's computer or other Internet-connected device to uniquely identify the visitor's browser or to store information or settings in the browser. Your browser may tell you how to be notified when you receive certain types of cookies or how to restrict or disable certain types of cookies. Please note, however, that without cookies you may not be able to use all of the features of our Site.

#### **How We Use The Information We Collect**

We may use the information you provide to:

- facilitate your participation in our camp;
- respond to your inquiries; and
- send you newsletters or other communications about our program.

# **Sharing of Information**

We do not share or otherwise disclose information about you except as described in this Privacy Policy. We may disclose information about you (i) if we are required to do so by law or legal process (such as a court order or subpoena), (ii) in response to requests by government agencies, or (iii) when we believe disclosure is necessary or appropriate to prevent physical harm or financial loss or in connection with an investigation of suspected or actual illegal activity.

## **Your Options**

We offer you certain choices in connection with the personal information we collect about you, such as how we use the information and how we communicate with you. To update your preferences or submit a request, please contact us as indicated in the "How to Contact Us" section of this Privacy Policy.

#### **Children's Personal Information**

Our Site is designed for a general audience and is not directed to children. We do not knowingly collect or solicit personal information from children under the age of 13 through our Site. If we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child under such age, we will promptly delete the information from our records. If you believe that a child under such age may have provided us with personal information, please contact us as specified in the "How To Contact Us" section of this Privacy Policy.

#### **Links to Other Websites**

Our Site may contain links to other websites for your convenience and information. Linked websites may have their own privacy policies or notices, which we suggest you review if you visit any linked websites. We are not responsible for the content of any websites that are not affiliated with us, any use of those websites, or the privacy practices of those websites.

# **Updates To Our Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy may be updated periodically and without prior notice to you to reflect changes in our information practices. We will post a prominent notice on the Site to notify you of any significant changes to our Privacy Policy and indicate at the top of the notice when it was most recently updated.

### **How To Contact Us**

If you have any questions or comments about this Privacy Policy, or if you would like us to update information we have about you or your preferences, please write to us at:

Coach Alisa Kresge Women's Basketball Camp 97 Spear St. Burlington, VT, 05405